

No. 21-707

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

STUDENTS FOR FAIR ADMISSIONS, INC.,
Petitioner,

v.

UNIVERSITY OF NORTH CAROLINA, ET AL.,
Respondents.

*On Petition for Writ of Certiorari Before Judgment to the
United States Court of Appeals for the Fourth Circuit*

**BRIEF OF THE CATO INSTITUTE AS
AMICUS CURIAE SUPPORTING PETITIONER**

Ilya Shapiro
Counsel of Record
CATO INSTITUTE
1000 Mass. Ave., NW
Washington, DC 20001
(202) 842-0200
ishapiro@cato.org

December 15, 2021

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
QUESTION PRESENTED	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
INTEREST OF <i>AMICUS CURIAE</i>	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.....	1
ARGUMENT	2
I. GRANTING CERTIORARI WHERE A PUBLIC INSTITUTION IS AT ISSUE WILL FURTHER ILLUMINATE THE PROBLEMS WITH RACIAL CLASSIFICATIONS	2
II. GRANTING CERTIORARI IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE <i>HARVARD</i> CASE IS CONSISTENT WITH THIS COURT'S PRACTICE	4
CONCLUSION.....	6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases	
<i>Bolling v Sharpe</i> , 347 U.S. 497 (1954)	5
<i>Brown v. Bd. of Educ.</i> , 347 U.S. 483 (1954)	5
<i>Fisher v. Univ. of Tex.</i> , 136 S. Ct. 2198 (2016).....	5
<i>Fisher v. Univ. of Tex.</i> , 570 U.S. 297 (2013).....	2, 3, 5
<i>Gratz v. Bollinger</i> , 539 U.S. 244 (2003).....	4
<i>Grutter v. Bollinger</i> , 539 U.S. 306 (2003).....	1, 3, 4, 5
<i>Miller v. Johnson</i> , 515 U.S. 900 (1995)	2
<i>Regents of Univ. of Cal. v. Bakke</i> , 438 U.S. 265 (1978)	2
<i>Students for Fair Admissions, Inc. v. Pres. & Fellows of Harvard College</i> , 397 F. Supp. 3d 126 (D. Mass. 2019)	3
<i>United States v. Booker</i> , 543 U.S. 220 (2005)	5
